Primghar Public Library

New Member Application

Last Name	First Name		
Card #	(to be completed by library staff)		
Birth date:			
Street Address:			
P.O. Box:			
City:	S	tate:	Zip:
Home phone:	Cell phone:		
Other Contact phone:			
E-Mail Address			
Check-out receipt:	print	e-mail	none
Overdue notice:	call	e-mail	
Reserved book available:	call	e-mail	
I agree to obey all the rules and regulations of the Primghar Public Library, pay all			

charged fines, and give immediate notice of any change of address or phone number.

_____Today's date:_____ (Signature of member - parent's signature if under age 12)

Primghar Public Library

Card #_____

Date____

Welcome to the Primghar Public Library. Please review the following rules about checking out and using materials from the library:

- You must have a Primghar Public Library member number in order to check out books, magazines, audiobooks, DVDs, and other collection items.
- Books, magazines, audiobooks, and DVDs may be returned by depositing items in the outside DROP BOX at the front of the library building. All materials may also be returned to the circulation desk.
- Books, audiobooks and magazines are checked out for a two week period and can be renewed.
- DVDs are checked out for a 7 day period and can be renewed unless otherwise marked.
- In the event that any Primghar Library material is lost, destroyed, or damaged before returning, the borrower or parent/guardian of the borrower agrees to pay the replacement cost.
- Computer use and check out privileges are suspended for any member owing a fine or replacement charge.
- Computer users must read the Computer and Internet Use Policy before initial use which is posted in the Computer room.

Primghar Public Library

General Information

320 1st St. NE PO Box 9 Primghar, IA 51245 Phone/Fax (712) 957 - 8981

Monday: Closed Tuesday: 1:00pm – 5:30pm Wednesday: 9:00 to 12pm & 1:00pm – 5:30pm Thursday: 1:00pm – 6:00pm Friday: 9am – 12pm & 1:00 pm to 5:00pm Saturday: 9am - 12pm

Website: <u>www.Primghar.lib.ia.us</u> - visit our website to learn more about the Primghar Public Library and all the services we offer. Check out our calendar for upcoming events. Find links to research and education websites.

From our website, you can also link to our online catalog to search for a book or reserve a book. By signing into your account, you can also manage your account: change your password, or renew a book.

To access our large collection of e-books and audiobooks, visit http://bridges.lib.overdrive.com/ to access BRIDGES. For assistance on getting started with your device or just to refresh your knowledge go to http://help.overdrive.com/. You can also download the Libby app on your device or phone.

This service is available for the residents of Primghar and rural patrons.



Download the Free Libby app on your device to access Audio Books and EBooks - Find your Library and enter your card number to log in.

320 1st St. NE, Primghar Iowa, 51245 Phone/Fax: 712-957-8981 e-mail: primlib@tcaexpress.net <u>www.primghar.lib.ia.us</u>

320 1st St. NE, Primghar Iowa, 51245 Phone/Fax: 712-957-8981 e-mail: primlib@tcaexpress.net <u>www.primghar.lib.ia.us</u>